REC(

03-11-2002



4FFT

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Dkt Nr. 28830/MCN 102009297 To the Honorable Commissioner of Ratens and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: DOGE FOOD PROCESSING MACHINERY S.R.L. GIAMPIETRO ZALTRON Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach VIA LAGO DI ALBANO 86 Street address: 3. Nature of conveyance: Postal Code & City: 36015 SCHIO □ Merger XX Assignment □ Change of Name Security Agreement Country: ITALY Other ___ MAY 16, 2001 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes a No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,686,129 Additional numbers attached?

Yes No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: MODIANO & ASSOCIATI 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Via Meravigli, 16 8. Deposit account number: 13 - 3860 City: MILAN _State: ITALY ZIP: 20123 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

40,00 CH 9. Statement and signature.

/08/2002 GTON11

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

the original document.

Guido MODIANO

Name of Person Signing

00000241 133860

Signature

25<u>, 20</u>02 February

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Mr. Giampietro Zaltron (Assignor), an Italian citizen, residing at Via Da Ponte 4 - 36100 VICENZA, ITALY, is the owner of the following US Patents (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor's Patents")

Patent Application No. 09/081,818

No. 5,686,129

WHEREAS DOGE FOOD PROCESSING MACHINERY S.R.L.

(Assignee), a Company organised and existing under the laws of Italy, located and doing business at Via Lago di Albano 86, 36015 SCHIO, VICENZA, ITALY, is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's Patents; NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assignor's Patents, together with the whole of the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto.

Date:

Mr. Giampietro Zaltron

For DOGE Food processing machinery Srl

RECORDED: 02/28/2002

C.E.O.

Angelo Bertin

nod Processing Machinery S.r.

PATENT REEL: 012631 FRAME: 0787